Basic Economic Magnitudes in the Construction Sector

Value in thousands of Euros

(YEAR 2004)

Number of
Enterprises

Number of
Persons
Employed

Personel
Remuneration

Number of Work
hours

Social
Security
Payments

Turnover
from
Constructio
n Activities

Turnover
from
Building
Activities

Turnover
from Civil
Engineer
Activities

Total purchases
of Goods and
Services

Production
Value

Added
Value in
Factor
Costs

Investments

=

45
CONSTRUCTION
SECTOR TOTAL

107.837

296.479

2.255.030

282.245.778

794.201

16.320.900

8.204.770

8.116.130

12.736.397

19.413.645

7.149.875

577.812

451
(preparation of
building site)

9.561

22.599

130.284

18.165.252

44.109

896.249

494.186

402.063

669.972

1.054.981

418.831

32.632

452
Construction of
full buildings and
engineering
works or part of
them, civil

-1 _enagineer works

52.063

180.373

1.690.923

199.983.892

604.633

12.677.932

6.046.522

6.631.410

9.960.696

15.096.862

5.459.924

430.620

453
Provision
infrastructure in
buildings

21.193

47.274

255.688

36.716.339

86.375

1.642.492

947.927

694.565

1.274.893

1.960.610

749.130

62.238

454
Completion of
buildings

24.692

45.239

170.804

26.383.128

56.499

1.058.063

691.431

366.632

794.528

1.245.094

500.757

50.415

455 Leasing of
Construction or
Demolition
equipment,
operator inclusive

328

995

7.330

997.167

2.586

46.163

24.704

21.459

36.308

56.098

21.234

1.906




