Basic Economic Magnitudes in the Construction Sector

(YEAR 2004)

Value in thousands of Euros

		Number of Enterprises	Number of Persons Employed	Personel Remuneration	Number of Work- hours	Social Security Payments	Turnover from Constructio n Activities	Turnover from Building Activities	Turnover from Civil Engineer Activities	Total purchases of Goods and Services	Production Value	Added Value in Factor Costs	Investments
1	45 CONSTRUCTION SECTOR TOTAL	107.837	296.479	2.255.030	282.245.778	794.201	16.320.900	8.204.770	8.116.130	12.736.397	19.413.645	7.149.875	577.812
2		9.561	22.599	130.284	18.165.252	44.109	896.249	494.186	402.063	669.972	1.054.981	418.831	32.632
	452 Construction of full buildings and engineering works or part of them, civil												
3		52.063	180.373	1.690.923	199.983.892	604.633	12.677.932	6.046.522	6.631.410	9.960.696	15.096.862	5.459.924	430.620
4	Provision infrastructure in buildings	21.193	47.274	255.688	36.716.339	86.375	1.642.492	947.927	694.565	1.274.893	1.960.610	749.130	62.238
5	454 Completion of buildings	24.692	45.239	170.804	26.383.128	56.499	1.058.063	691.431	366.632	794.528	1.245.094	500.757	50.415
6	455 Leasing of Construction or Demolition equipment, operator inclusive	328	995	7.330	997.167	2.586	46.163	24.704	21.459	36.308	56.098	21.234	1.906